Monroe Township Board of Trustees Special Meeting Minutes

January 31, 2024

1:00 p.m.

The meeting was called to order by Mr. Forder at 1:00 p.m.

Roll Call: Ms. Aranyos-present, Mr. Peck-present, Mr. Forder-present, Ms. Forder-present

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Motion# 25-2024 was made by Mr. Peck to enter into Executive Session per ORC# 121.22 (G) (1) employment of a public employee. Ms. Aranyos 2^{nd} the motion.

Vote: Ms. Aranyos-yes, Mr. Peck-yes, Mr. Forder-yes

Entered into Executive Session at 1:01 p.m.

Returned to regular session at 1:37 p.m.

Roll Call: Ms. Aranyos-present, Mr. Peck-yes, Mr. Forder-yes

Action taken:

Motion# 26-2024 was made by Mr. Peck to terminate Mike Well's employment with Monroe Township effective January 31, 2024. Ms. Aranyos 2nd the motion.

Vote: Ms. Aranyos-yes, Mr. Peck-yes, Mr. Forder-yes

Motion# 27-2024 was made by Mr. Peck to adjourn the meeting. Ms. Aranyos 2nd the motion.

Vote: Ms. Aranyos-yes, Mr. Peck-yes, Mr. Forder-yes

Meeting adjourned at 1:39 p.m.

Minutes taken by Candace Forder

Ms. Aranyos _____

Mr. Forder _____